## **HILTON** GRAND VACATIONS

## The Quin Central Park by Hilton Club

101 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019

Inspired Manhattan moments begin at The Quin Central Park by Hilton Club, a New York legacy once home to this century's greatest artists. Positioned just steps from the city's cultural wonders and premier attractions, The Quin Central Park by Hilton Club enjoys a commanding location in Manhattan's vibrant Midtown neighborhood with sweeping views of Central Park. After a long day and night spent soaking in the iconic landmarks, colorful culture, world-class stages and tantalizing plates of Manhattan, rest easy surrounded by the luxury comforts and choice amenities of The Quin Central Park by Hilton Club.

## **Development Information**

Developer:	Hilton Grand Vacations
Resort Management:	Hilton Grand Vacations
Opening Date:	December 4, 2018
Resort Information	
Accommodations:	212 studios and one- and two-bedroom timeshare units
Amenities:	Private owners' lounge, fitness center and restaurant
Photos and News:	www.hiltongrandvacations.com/en/news/

## Media Contact

Lauren George, Director, Corporate Communications 407-613-8431 lauren.george@hgv.com